
BUW (14-6) -vs- St. Thomas (15-2-2)
11/6/2019 at Unknown ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 11/6/2019
Attendance: 85
Stadium:
Officials: Referee, Zach Johnson   Asst. Referee, Ben Gutierrez   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
BUW 0 0 0
St. Thomas 1 2 3

BUW 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Kaylee Peterson 0 0 0 0
1 Claire Radatz 0 0 0 0
3 Rachel Waterman 0 0 0 0
6 Adri Tjeerdsma 0 0 0 0
7 Sierra  Smith 0 0 0 0
11 Brooke Ogne 0 0 0 0
13 Tessah Anderson 0 0 0 0
14 Sophie Kendall 0 0 0 0
15 Caela Helgemo 0 0 0 0
20 Jess Van Wyk 0 0 0 0
22 Lauren Davis 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
5 Kiley Friedrichs 0 0 0 0
8 Leah Vigil 0 0 0 0
10 Hannah Hansen 0 0 0 0
12 Madelyn Urness 0 0 0 0
18 Abby Olson 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Kaylee Peterson 90:00 3 7

Totals 3 7

St. Thomas 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Sarah Pasternak 0 0 0 0
5 Paige Cater 4 3 1 0
6 Callie Haertle 0 0 0 0
7 Kate Heimer 4 3 1 0
9 Gaba Palazzo 0 0 0 0
10 Ellie Eskierka 0 0 0 0
11 Lexi Serreyn 3 2 0 0
13 Elizabeth Luotto 2 0 0 0
15 Alex Balfour 0 0 0 0
20 Lauren Wikstrom 1 0 0 0
28 Tessa Trettel 1 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
12 Joan Kornkven 1 0 0 0
16 Maddy Swartzmiller 0 0 0 0
18 Liz Murphy 0 0 0 0
19 Alexa Oldenkamp 0 0 0 0
21 Kaley Roberts 0 0 0 0
22 Mari Ferrer-Lugo 0 0 0 0
23 Kristen Epperly 0 0 0 0
24 Madeline Bomsta 1 1 0 1
26 Paola Del Moral 2 1 1 0

Totals 19 10 3 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Sarah Pasternak 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
BUW 0 0 0
St. Thomas 6 13 19

Saves By Period
BUW 3 4 7
St. Thomas 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
BUW 1 0 1
St. Thomas 1 4 5

Fouls By Period
BUW 2 2 4
St. Thomas 1 1 2

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

30:52
UST-
WOM Paige Cater

GOAL by St. Thomas Paige Cater (FIRST
GOAL), goal number 5 for season.

65:15
UST-
WOM Kate Heimer Madeline Bomsta left side into right low corner

71:27
UST-
WOM Paola Del Moral

St. Thomas Paola Del Moral PENALTY KICK
GOAL, goal number 1 for season.



Play By Play

0:00 Kaylee Peterson at goalie for BUW.
0:00 Sarah Pasternak at goalie for St. Thomas.
0:00 Start of 1st period [0:00].
0:00 Offside against St. Thomas.
-- Foul on BUW.
08:00 Shot by St. Thomas Lexi Serreyn, High.
10:30 Corner kick by BUW Rachel Waterman [10:30].
15:00 Shot by St. Thomas Paige Cater, Save (by goalie) Kaylee Peterson.
30:52 GOAL by St. Thomas Paige Cater (FIRST GOAL), goal number 5 for season.

BUW 0, St. Thomas 1
-- *
30:50 BUW substitution: Leah Vigil for Claire Radatz.
30:50 St. Thomas substitution: Mari Ferrer-Lugo for Ellie Eskierka.
30:50 St. Thomas substitution: Kristen Epperly for Tessa Trettel.
21:35 St. Thomas substitution: Kaley Roberts for Callie Haertle.
-- Foul on St. Thomas.
-- Foul on BUW.
37:30 Offside against St. Thomas.
37:51 BUW substitution: Madelyn Urness for Sophie Kendall.
38:31 Corner kick by St. Thomas Alex Balfour [38:31].
38:45 Shot by St. Thomas Lauren Wikstrom, High.
39:40 Shot by St. Thomas Kate Heimer, Save (by goalie) Kaylee Peterson.
42:19 St. Thomas substitution: Madeline Bomsta for Kaley Roberts.
42:19 BUW substitution: Hannah Hansen for Lauren Davis.
43:00 BUW substitution: Kiley Friedrichs for Brooke Ogne.
44:15 Shot by St. Thomas Madeline Bomsta, Save (by goalie) Kaylee Peterson.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For BUW: #00 Kaylee Peterson, #1  Claire Radatz, #3  Rachel Waterman, #6  Adri Tjeerdsma, #7  Sierra  Smith, #11 Brooke Ogne,
#13 Tessah Anderson, #14 Sophie Kendall, #15 Caela Helgemo, #20 Jess Van Wyk, #22 Lauren Davis.

45:00
For St. Thomas: #0  Sarah Pasternak, #5  Paige Cater, #6  Callie Haertle, #7  Kate Heimer, #9  Gaba Palazzo, #10 Ellie Eskierka,
#11 Lexi Serreyn, #13 Elizabeth Luotto, #15 Alex Balfour, #20 Lauren Wikstrom, #28 Tessa Trettel.

51:45 Shot by St. Thomas Paige Cater, Save (by goalie) Kaylee Peterson.
53:40 Shot by St. Thomas Tessa Trettel, High.
-- Foul on St. Thomas.
56:00 Shot by St. Thomas Lexi Serreyn, Save (by goalie) Kaylee Peterson.
-- Foul on BUW.
57:55 St. Thomas substitution: Madeline Bomsta for Callie Haertle.
59:00 Corner kick by St. Thomas Paige Cater [59:00].
59:15 Corner kick by St. Thomas Paige Cater [59:15].
61:50 Corner kick by St. Thomas Paige Cater [61:50].
62:07 Shot by St. Thomas Elizabeth Luotto, High.
63:34 Shot by St. Thomas Lexi Serreyn, Save (by goalie) Kaylee Peterson.
64:36 Shot by St. Thomas Elizabeth Luotto, Wide.
64:58 BUW substitution: Sophie Kendall for Hannah Hansen.
65:15 GOAL by St. Thomas Kate Heimer, Assist by Madeline Bomsta, goal number 4 for season.

BUW 0, St. Thomas 2
-- *left side into right low corner
66:08 St. Thomas substitution: Paola Del Moral for Elizabeth Luotto.
61:00 Shot by St. Thomas Paola Del Moral, Wide.
67:18 Shot by St. Thomas Kate Heimer, Save (by goalie) Kaylee Peterson.
71:27 St. Thomas Paola Del Moral PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 1 for season.

BUW 0, St. Thomas 3
61:00 Corner kick by St. Thomas Paige Cater [61:00].
74:15 Shot by St. Thomas Kate Heimer, High.
75:46 Shot by St. Thomas Paige Cater, Wide.
76:10 St. Thomas substitution: Kaley Roberts for Tessa Trettel.
76:10 St. Thomas substitution: Alexa Oldenkamp for Paige Cater.
76:10 St. Thomas substitution: Joan Kornkven for Kate Heimer.
77:00 BUW substitution: Madelyn Urness for Leah Vigil.



77:00 BUW substitution: Kiley Friedrichs for Claire Radatz.
80:45 St. Thomas substitution: Maddy Swartzmiller for Lexi Serreyn.
87:30 BUW substitution: Abby Olson for Jess Van Wyk.
87:30 St. Thomas substitution: Liz Murphy for Ellie Eskierka.
-- Foul on BUW.
89:48 Shot by St. Thomas Joan Kornkven, Wide.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


